
glass-reinforced nylon resin
Zytel   GRZ
Product and Properties Guide
®
?
c
s

glass-reinforced Zytel nylon resin. GRZ is manu-
factured to give optimum strength combined with
excellent injection molding performance. The thre
basic types of GRZ resins are:
Zytel 70G for high strength. This series is based
on nylon 66. Zytel 70G13L, 70G33L, and 70G43L
have glass loadings of 13, 33, and 43%, respec-
tively. All are lubricated for improved feed and
mold release, as are all GRZ nylons. As might be
expected, stiffness and tensile strength increase
with higher glass content in the Zytel 70G series.
Other members of this series are Zytel 70G13HS
and 7033HS1L, which are 13 and 33% glass-
reinforced heat stabilized nylons and have par-
ticularly good heat-stability for long-term service
at high temperatures. Zytel 70G33HRL is a 33%
glass-reinforced nylon that has unusually high
resistance to hydrolysis in hot water and to
oxidation.
Zytel 71G for high impact strength. This series is

and lubricants
• low thermal expansion (similar to metals)
The accompanying data show that GRZ nylons
feature mechanical properties, chemical propertie
and dimensional stability that literally put them in
class by themselves.
General handling and processing techniques for
GRZ resins are discussed in the “Molding Manua
for Glass-Reinforced Zytel Nylon Resins,” which
is available from your DuPont representative.
2
Compositions
Designation Description, Characteristics, and Major Uses
High Strength 70G Series
Based on Nylon 66
Zytel 70G13L General purpose with 13% glass reinforcement. Lubricated for
improved machine feed and mold release.
Zytel 70G13HS1L Contains 13% glass reinforcement. Heat stabilized for long-term
service at high temperatures. Lubricated for improved machine
feed and mold release.
Zytel 70G33L Contains 33% glass reinforcement. High strength. Lubricated.
Zytel 70G33HS1L Contains 33% glass reinforcement. High strength. Lubricated.
Heat stabilized.
Zytel 70G43L Contains 43% glass reinforcement. Maximum strength.
Lubricated.
Zytel 70G33HRL Contains 33% glass reinforcement. High strength. Has unusually
high resistance to hot water and oxidation. Lubricated.
High Impact 71G Series